
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025763-2022 

Contract

Provision of Unscheduled Dental Services (UDS) in
Nottingham City

The National Health Service Commissioning Board (which uses the operational name “NHS
England”)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-025763

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036850  

Published 14 September 2022, 11:37am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The National Health Service Commissioning Board (which uses the operational name “NHS
England”) 

NHS England – Midlands, Birch House Ransom Wood Business Park, Southwell Road West,
Rainworth

Nottingham

NG21 0HJ

Contact

Jessica Gaucher-Thompson

Email

jessica.gaucher-thompson@nhs.net

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025763-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025763-2022
mailto:jessica.gaucher-thompson@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF14 - Nottingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/midlands/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=agcsu

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.england.nhs.uk/midlands/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=agcsu


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Unscheduled Dental Services (UDS) in Nottingham City

Reference number

AG20033

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85130000 - Dental practice and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Arden and Greater East Midlands Commissioning Support Unit on behalf of NHS
England - Midlands (the Commissioner) invited suitably qualified providers to deliver
Unscheduled Dental Services in Nottingham City.

The contract will start on 1st January 2023 and will run as a Personal Dental Services (PDS)
Agreement for the period of 18 months (initial period). Commissioners have the option to
extend up to an additional 12 months thus making a possible maximum agreement of 30
months.

The Unscheduled Dental Services will encompass emergency and urgent dental problems
that may present within or outside routine working hours. The successful provider will deliver
an unscheduled dental care service and provide assessment and treatment for patients with
a variety of non-life-threatening dental conditions.

The contract values stated in this notice have been amended to reflect the 22/23 NHS
DDRB uplift announced post ITT publication and are applied to this contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,334,949.72

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF14 - Nottingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service will reduce inappropriate attendances at A & E whilst ensuring services are
provided in a safe, caring, appropriate and accessible environment; and to contribute the
dental element of an integrated unscheduled health care service by providing advice, care
and treatment to patients via NHS 111 using administrative, nursing, medical and dental
professionals.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100%

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 247-615806



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 247-615806

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

JDSP Healthcare Ltd

7 Park Valley

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:615806-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 6

Nottingham

NG7 1BS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

National registration number

06248394

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,334,949.72

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-11T18:09:38+0100
	TCPDF




